502125689 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shane Farritor	11/09/2012
Tyler Wortman	10/10/2012
Kyle Strabala	10/16/2012
Ryan McCormick	10/17/2012
Amy Lehman	11/12/2012
Dmitry Oleynikov	11/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska	
Street Address:	Varner Hall	
Internal Address:	3835 Holdrege	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13546831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: seansolberg@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Solberg

Address Line 1: 215 10TH STREET SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8966355/54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Solberg

502125689 REEL: 029282 FRAME: 0275

o \$40,00 13546831I

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed_Assignment2012Nov12#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment2012Nov12#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment2012Nov12#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment2012Nov12#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment2012Nov12#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment2012Nov12#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029282 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Robotic Surgical Devices, Systems & Related Methods (UNeMed 12058)

SARA J. MANNING Iv Comm. Exp. July 29, 2016

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Identified as Attorney Docket No. 8966355/54, at Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C., 215 10th Street, Suite 1300, Des Moines, IA 50309 and filed on 7/11/2012, as Application Serial No. 13/546,831, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Sean Solberg, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

-				
N WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our	r names on the day and year:	set forth below.		
She 8 a	11/9/1	2		•
inventor's Signature	DATE			
Shane Farritor nventor's Printed Name				
STATE OF) SS				
1 4 W	to be the same individual wh	ally came the above named Shane no executed the foregoing assignmation.	Farritor who is personall cnt, and who acknowled	ly known by me dged to me that
A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska	-	Laca Maria	**** C2/	

110	央	10/1	0/12		
Inventor's Signature	 	DATE			
Tyler Wortman Inventor's Printed Name					
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) SS)				. •
On this day of or proved to me on the basis of satis he/she executed the same of his/her or	sfactory evidence to be a	, before me persona the same individual wa and purposes therein se	ally came the above named <u>Tyler</u> ho executed the foregoing assign assign torth.	Wortman who is persone ment, and who acknowl	ally known by me ledged to me tha
	r		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:		and the suite depth of the state of the stat
•					•
		•			
	•				
,				·	
			r .		
			•	•	
Inventor's Signature		DATE			
Kyle Strabala Inventor's Printed Name					
STATE OF))				
COUNTY OF)				
On this day of proved to me on the basis of satisfacto executed the same of his/her own free	ory evidence to be the san will for the use and purp	, before me personall me individual who exe loses therein set forth.	y came the above named <u>Kyle St</u> cuted the foregoing assignment, a	r <u>abala</u> who is personally and who acknowledged t	known by me or to me that he/she
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:		
Inventor's Signature	1000 g m j 1000 g . 10 . 2000 p . 10 . 200 m j a de la população 6 . 4	DATE	WALMAN AS VALVE		

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

Inventor's Signature	a Cara-garanta and a caracteristic and a carac	DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	
Tyler Wortman Inventor's Printed Name					
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) SS				
On this day of or proved to me on the basis of satisf he/she executed the same of his/her ow	actory evidence to be on free will for the use	, before me personall the same individual who and purposes therein set i	y came the above named executed the foregoing a orth.	Tyler Wortman who is personssignment, and who ackno	onally known by me wledged to me that
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expir	res:	
					and specialist throat the or 24 or
			·		
			•		·
•	•				
Oh 1 +		ža lu i	· //a		
Inventor's Signature		10/16/ DATE	1		
Kyle Strabala Inventor's Printed Name					
STATE OF Pennsylvania) 88				
COUNTY OF Allegheny	<u>,</u>				f
STATE OF Pennsylvania COUNTY OF Allegheny On this 16 day of Octob proved to me on the basis of satisfactor, executed the same of his/her own free w	y evidence to be the sa vill for the use and purp	_, before me personally ome individual who executors therein set forth.	came the above named <u>Ky</u> ted the foregoing assignm	vie Strabala who is personal ment, and who acknowledge	ly known by me or d to me that he/she
			Coma gla	- Hayle	t. Karafaina warina warina warina kata annoona
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire	ÖMMONWEALTH OF PE	/ NNSYLVANIA
				Emma Jean Harpley, No City of Pitisburgh, Allegh	etary Public
			<u>[</u> M	My Commission Expires Dember, Pennsylvania Associ	ec. 14, 2012
Inventor's Signature	And the Presentation of White Control of	DATE	An internal section of the section o		

Page 2 of 4

munn	1	10/1	112012		
ventor's Signature		DATE			
van McCormick ventor's Printed Name					
TATE OF ANIZONA	`				
DUNTY OF YUMA	ss				
in this 17^{+1} day of 0	, 16 79	Na hafora ma narconall	came the above named Ryan McC	Cormick who is person	aliv known by me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactions of satisfactions are considered to the same of his/her own	ctory evidence to	be the same individual wl	to executed the foregoing assignment	ent, and who acknow	ledged to me tha
Talle executed the same of market own	1 1100 0711 107 1110 11	se and purposes merem of	Charle Committee	V.	
		fficial Seal	NOTARYPUBLIC	1000	
	STATE	fficial Seal ARY PUBLIC OF ARIZONA	My Commission Expires:	111/11/11/001	<u> </u>
No.	JOLE	Inty of Yume SEN MUNOZ Sires July 11, 2015 R	-		
2	22222		·		
			·	·	
	•				
	•		•		
ventor's Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE			
my Lehman					
ventor's Printed Name					
TATE OF))				•
OUNTY OF	.)				
n this day of oved to me on the basis of satisfactor;	y evidence to be th	, before me persona se same individual who ex	lly came the above named Amy Le ecuted the foregoing assignment, a	hman who is personal and who acknowledged	y known by me o I to me that he/sh
ecuted the same of his/her own free w	vill for the use and	purposes therein set forth.			
				<i>a</i> .	

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Ryan McCormick	
Inventor's Printed Name	THE COLUMN TO TH
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS	
On this day of	, before me personally came the above named Ryan McCormick who is personally known by
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	dence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo	or the use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	wy Commission Expires.
•	
•	
\cap	
\mathcal{L}	
my alpha	11/12/2012
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Amy Lehman	TOMASAN .
Inventor's Printed Name	
state of Nebraska)	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska AMANDA BERGERON BAUER
STATE OF Nebraska ss country of Lancaster	My Comm. Exp. Jan. 20, 2014
200NITOR CANCES (CIT)	
On this day of \(\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2012 before me personally came the above named <u>Amy Lehman</u> who is personally known by me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
location the same of marier than the Will for	the use and purposes dietem set form.
	(Amounda thoracas Roman
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Munda Blygun Bewer NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Jan 20 2014
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 3 of 4

Inventors Signature Dimmy Oleynikov Inventor's Printed Name		DATE 8	3/12
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF	ĵ ¨		
On this 8th day of Noven	ncher 20	12, before me person	nally came the above named <u>Dmitry Oleynikov</u> who is personally known by
me or proved to me on the basis of she/she executed the same of his/her			who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
			De Atrack
w		NE B LINCOLN MISSION EXPIRES	MOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 19/32/2015
	Co	tober 22, 2015	

Page 4 of 4